MillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 421-US
Shoulder milling cutter
Economical shoulder milling cutter with
3 cutting edged insert with wide range of
sizes, grades and diameters
For more information
Complete solution for shoulder milling with

ø1.250"
ø10 mm
Wall accuracy
W
all height (inch)
Displacements (μm)
Cutter
Insert
Grade
Workpiece
Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Width of cut
Machine
: EPA10R125U0125W03N (ø1.250", z = 3)
: TOMT100404PDER-MJ
: AH3135
: 1055 (200HB)
: Vc = 500 sfm

Competitor A
Competitor A
Competitor B
Competitor B
Cutter
Insert
Grade
Workpiece
Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Width of cut
Coolant
Overhang length
Machine
: EPA04R010M10.0-02 (ø10 mm, z = 2)
: TOMT040204PXER-MM
: AH3225
: 1055
: Vc = 656 sfm

M
S
D
C
90°
(KAPR)
APMX
R
R R
GAMP = +12.1°~ +12.2°, GAMF = -14.2°~ -18.3°
EPA04R008M08.0-01 CSPB-1.8L3.3 IP-6DB
EPA04R010 - 025... CSPB-1.8L3.6 IP-6DB
Metric APMX DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(kg)
EPA04R008M08.0-01 3.5 8 1 8 48 12 60 0.02 TOMT04...
EPA04R010M10.0-02 3.5 10 2 10 60 20 80 0.04 TOMT04...
EPA04R010M10.0-02L 3.5 10 2 10 65 35 100 0.05 TOMT04...
EPA04R012M12.0-02 3.5 12 2 12 60 20 80 0.06 TOMT04...
EPA04R012M12.0-03 3.5 12 3 12 60 20 80 0.06 TOMT04...
EPA04R012M12.0-02L 3.5 12 2 12 85 35 120 0.09 TOMT04...
EPA04R016M16.0-03 3.5 16 3 16 70 20 90 0.12 TOMT04...
EPA04R016M16.0-04 3.5 16 4 16 70 20 90 0.12 TOMT04...
EPA04R016M16.0-03L 3.5 16 3 16 105 35 140 0.19 TOMT04...
EPA04R020M20.0-04 3.5 20 4 20 70 30 100 0.21 TOMT04...
EPA04R020M20.0-05 3.5 20 5 20 70 30 100 0.21 TOMT04...
EPA04R020M20.0-04L 3.5 20 4 20 165 35 200 0.44 TOMT04...
EPA04R025M25.0-05 3.5 25 5 25 80 35 115 0.39 TOMT04...
EPA04R025M25.0-06 3.5 25 6 25 80 35 115 0.39 TOMT04...
EPA04R025M25.0-04L 3.5 25 4 25 160 40 200 0.7 TOMT04...
*Recommended clamping torque: CSPB-1.8L3.3/CSPB-1.8L3.6 = 0.5 (N・m)
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamping screw Wrench
Air hole Insert

B
D
P
R
R R
GAMP = +8.5°~ +11.5°, GAMF = -5.5°~ -12.5°
TPA06
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamping screw Lubricant Center bolt Wrench Shell locking bolt
(optional parts)
TPA06R200U0075A08 CSTB-2.5 M-1000 - T-8D (C0.375X1.125H)
TPA06R032M16.0E05 CSTB-2.5 M-1000 FSHM8-30H T-8D -
TPA06R040M16.0E06 CSTB-2.5 M-1000 CM8X30H T-8D -
TPA06R050M22.0E08 CSTB-2.5 M-1000 CM10X30H T-8D -
Inch APMX DC CICT DCSFMS DCONMS CBDP LF b KWW WT(lb) Air Hole Insert
TPA06R200U0075A08 0.236 2.000 8 1.693 0.750 0.750 1.575 0.197 0.315 0.310 with TOMT06...
Metric APMX DC CICT DCSFMS DCONMS CBDP LF b KWW WT(kg) Air Hole Insert
TPA06R032M16.0E05 6 32 5 30 16 18 40 5.6 8.4 0.14 with TO*T06...
TPA06R040M16.0E06 6 40 6 35 16 18 40 5.6 8.4 0.22 with TO*T06...
TPA06R050M22.0E08 6 50 8 41 22 20 40 6.3 10.4 0.31 with TO*T06...
tunga loy.com/us
High precis ion square shoulder mi l l ,  wi th screw c lamp system, for  t r iangular  inserts
*Recommended clamping torque : CSTB-2.5 = 0.96 (lb・ft), 1.3 (N・m)
12 TUNG -TRI

C
LH
(KAPR)
LS
LF
90°
R
R R
GAMP = +8.5°~ +11.5°, GAMF = -5.5°~ -12.5°
Designation Clamping screw Lubricant Wrench
EPA06R012 - 018M... øDc ≤ 0.625" CSTB-2.5S M-1000 T-8D
EPA06R020 - 028M... øDc ≥ 0.750" CSTB-2.5 M-1000 T-8D
Inch APMX DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(lb) Air Hole Insert
EPA06R050U0050-01N 0.236 0.500 1 0.500 2.250 0.750 3.000 0.15 without TOMT06...
EPA06R063U0063-02N 0.236 0.625 2 0.625 2.563 0.937 3.500 0.29 without TOMT06...
EPA06R075U0075-03N 0.236 0.750 3 0.750 2.858 1.142 4.000 0.46 with TOMT06...
EPA06R100U0100W04N 0.236 1.000 4 1.000 2.280 1.500 3.780 0.76 without TOMT06...
Metric APMX DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(kg) Air Hole Insert
EPA06R012M16.0-01N 6 12 1 16 50 18 68 0.09 without TO*T06...
EPA06R016M16.0-02N 6 16 2 16 60 24 84 0.12 without TO*T06...
EPA06R016M16.0-02L 6 16 2 16 105 40 145 0.2 with TO*T06...
EPA06R018M16.0-02N 6 18 2 16 60 24 84 0.13 without TO*T06...
EPA06R018M16.0-02L 6 18 2 16 115 30 145 0.21 with TO*T06...
EPA06R020M16.0-02N 6 20 2 16 60 30 90 0.14 without TO*T06...
EPA06R020M20.0-02N 6 20 2 20 70 30 100 0.23 without TO*T06...
EPA06R020M20.0-03N 6 20 3 20 70 30 100 0.22 without TO*T06...
EPA06R020M20.0-02L 6 20 2 20 135 50 185 0.41 with TO*T06...
EPA06R022M20.0-02N 6 22 2 20 70 30 100 0.23 without TO*T06...
EPA06R022M20.0-03N 6 22 3 20 70 30 100 0.23 without TO*T06...
EPA06R022M20.0-02L 6 22 2 20 145 40 185 0.42 with TO*T06...
EPA06R025M25.0-03N 6 25 3 25 80 35 115 0.41 without TO*T06...
EPA06R025M25.0-04N 6 25 4 25 80 35 115 0.41 without TO*T06...
EPA06R025M25.0-02L 6 25 2 25 150 70 220 0.78 with TO*T06...
EPA06R028M25.0-03N 6 28 3 25 80 35 115 0.42 without TO*T06...
EPA06R028M25.0-04N 6 28 4 25 80 35 115 0.42 without TO*T06...
EPA06R028M25.0-02L 6 28 2 25 180 40 220 0.8 with TO*T06...
High precis ion square shoulder endmi l l ,  shank type, wi th screw c lamp system, for  t r iangular  inser ts
*Recommended clamping torque : CSTB-2.5S/CSTB-2.5 = 0.96 (Ibs∙ft) , 1.3 (N・m)
SPARE PARTS
13
DCONMS
A
P
M
X
b
LF
KWW
DCSFMS
DC 90° (KAPR)
C
B
D
P
R
R R
GAMP = +9.5°~ +11°, GAMF = -4.5°~ -0.5°
TPA10
Inch APMX DC CICT DCSFMS DCONMS CBDP LF b KWW WT(lb) Air Hole Insert Arbor Type
TPA10R150U0050A04 0.394 1.500 4 1.378 0.500 0.610 1.575 0.157 0.258 0.400 with TO*T10... A
TPA10R200U0075A04 0.394 2.000 4 1.693 0.750 0.750 1.575 0.197 0.315 0.440 with TO*T10... A
TPA10R250U0075A06 0.394 2.500 6 1.693 0.750 0.750 1.575 0.197 0.315 0.680 with TO*T10... A
TPA10R300U0100A07 0.394 3.000 7 2.283 1.000 1.024 1.969 0.236 0.374 1.120 with TO*T10... A
TPA10R400U0150A08 0.394 4.000 8 3.150 1.500 1.413 2.480 0.394 0.626 2.290 with TO*T10... B
Metric APMX DC CICT DCSFMS DCONMS CBDP LF b KWW WT(kg) Air Hole Insert
TPA10R040M16.0E04 10 40 4 35 16 18 40 5.6 8.4 0.2 with TO*T10...
TPA10R050M22.0E04 10 50 4 41 22 20 40 6.3 10.4 0.31 with TO*T10...
TPA10R063M22.0E06 10 63 6 41 22 20 40 6.3 10.4 0.51 with TO*T10...
TPA10R080M25.4-07 10 80 7 58 25.4 26 50 6 9.5 1.04 with TO*T10...
TPA10R080M27.0E07 10 80 7 58 27 22 50 7 12.4 1.04 with TO*T10...
TPA10R100M31.7-08 10 100 8 70 31.75 32 63 8 12.7 2.02 with TO*T10...
TPA10R100M32.0E08 10 100 8 60 32 28.5 50 8 14.4 2.02 with TO*T10...
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamping screw Grip Torx bit Lubricant Center bolt Shell locking bolt
(optional parts)
TPA10R150U0050A04 SR14-562/S SW6-SD BLDT10/S7 M-1000 - (SR UNF 1/4x3/4 B18.3)

DCSFMS
DCONMS
KWW
b
C
B
D
P
Arbor t ype
Arbor type A Arbor type B
*Recommended clamping torque : SR14-562/S = 2.58 (Ibs∙ft), 3.5 (N・m)
tunga loy.com/us
High precis ion square shoulder mi l l ,  wi th screw c lamp system, for  t r iangular  inserts
14 TUNG -TRI
Inch APMX DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(lb) Air Hole Insert
EPA10R100U0075W02N 0.394 1.000 2 0.750 2.362 1.378 3.740 0.440 without TO*T10...
EPA10R100U0100W02N 0.394 1.000 2 1.000 2.362 1.378 3.740 0.710 without TO*T10...
EPA10R100U0100W02L 0.394 1.000 2 1.000 5.748 2.752 8.500 1.680 with TO*T10...
EPA10R125U0125W02L 0.394 1.250 2 1.250 7.000 3.000 10.000 3.150 with TO*T10...
EPA10R125U0125W03N 0.394 1.250 3 1.250 2.362 1.378 3.740 1.120 without TO*T10...
EPA10R125U0125W03ML 0.394 1.250 3 1.250 4.250 2.250 6.500 2.070 with TO*T10...
EPA10R150U0125W02L 0.394 1.500 2 1.250 8.000 2.000 10.000 3.330 with TO*T10...
EPA10R150U0125W03ML 0.394 1.500 3 1.250 4.250 2.250 6.500 2.430 with TO*T10...
EPA10R150U0125W04N 0.394 1.500 4 1.250 3.157 1.969 5.126 1.680 without TO*T10...
Metric APMX DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(kg) Air Hole Insert
EPA10R025M25.0-02N 10 25 2 25 80 35 115 0.38 without TO*T10...
EPA10R025M25.0-02L 10 25 2 25 150 70 220 0.75 with TO*T10...
EPA10R028M25.0-02N 10 28 2 25 80 35 115 0.39 without TO*T10...
EPA10R028M25.0-02L 10 28 2 25 185 35 220 0.78 with TO*T10...
EPA10R032M32.0-02N 10 32 2 32 80 40 120 0.66 without TO*T10...
EPA10R032M32.0-03N 10 32 3 32 80 40 120 0.65 without TO*T10...
EPA10R032M32.0-02L 10 32 2 32 175 80 255 1.46 with TO*T10...
EPA10R035M32.0-02N 10 35 2 32 80 40 120 0.7 without TO*T10...
EPA10R035M32.0-03N 10 35 3 32 80 40 120 0.68 without TO*T10...
EPA10R035M32.0-02L 10 35 2 32 215 40 255 1.52 with TO*T10...
EPA10R040M32.0-03N 10 40 3 32 80 40 120 0.72 without TO*T10...
EPA10R040M32.0-04N 10 40 4 32 80 40 120 0.73 without TO*T10...
EPA10R040M32.0-02L 10 40 2 32 205 50 255 1.57 with TO*T10...
GAMP = +9.5°~ +11°, GAMF = -4.5°~ -0.5°
EPA10
APMX
D

X
b
LF
KWW
DCSFMS
DC (KAPR)90°
C
B
D
P
R
R R
GAMP = +12°~ +13.5°, GAMF = -6°~ -3.5°
TPA15
Inch APMX DC CICT DCSFMS DCONMS CBDP LF b KWW WT(lb) Air Hole Insert Arbor Type
TPA15R200U0075A04 0.590 2.000 4 1.625 0.750 0.750 1.570 0.197 0.315 0.600 with TO*T15... A
TPA15R250U0075A05 0.590 2.500 5 2.125 0.750 0.750 1.570 0.197 0.315 0.900 with TO*T15... A
TPA15R300U0100A06 0.590 3.000 6 2.250 1.000 1.024 1.750 0.236 0.374 1.900 with TO*T15... A
TPA15R400U0150A07N 0.590 4.000 7 3.000 1.500 1.181 2.000 0.394 0.626 1.270 without TO*T15... B
TPA15R500U0150A08N 0.590 5.000 8 4.000 1.500 1.175 2.000 0.394 0.626 2.800 without TO*T15... B
TPA15R600U0200A10N 0.590 6.000 10 4.750 2.000 1.220 2.000 0.433 0.748 10.520 without TO*T15... B
Metric APMX DC CICT DCSFMS DCONMS CBDP LF b KWW WT(kg) Air Hole Insert
TPA15R050M22.0E04 15 50 4 41 22 20 40 6.3 10.4 0.27 with TO*T15...
TPA15R063M22.0E05 15 63 5 41 22 20 40 6.3 10.4 0.41 with TO*T15...
TPA15R080M25.4-06 15 80 6 46 25.4 26 50 6 9.5 0.83 with TO*T15...
TPA15R080M27.0E06 15 80 6 50 27 22 50 7 12.4 0.86 with TO*T15...
TPA15R100M31.7-07 15 100 7 60 31.75 32 50 8 12.7 1.3 with TO*T15...
TPA15R100M32.0E07 15 100 7 60 32 28.5 50 8 14.4 1.27 with TO*T15...
TPA15R125M38.1-08 15 125 8 80 38.1 38 63 10 15.9 2.7 with TO*T15...
TPA15R125M40.0E08 15 125 8 71 40 32 63 9 16.4 2.47 with TO*T15...
TPA15R160M40.0E10N 15 160 10 100 40 32 63 9 16.4 4.77 without TO*T15...
TPA15R160M50.8-10N 15 160 10 100 50.8 46 63 11 19 4.4 without TO*T15...
Designation Clamping Screw Grip Lubricant Center Bolt 1 Center Bolt 2 Torx Bit Shell locking bolt
(Optional parts)
TPA15R200U…, TPA15R250U… TS45120I H-TB2W M-1000 - - BT20S (C0.375X1.125H)
TPA15R300U0100A06 TS45120I H-TB2W M-1000 - - BT20S (C0.500X1.375H)

O
N
M
S
D
C
LH
(KAPR) LF
90° LS
R
R R
GAMP = +12°~ +13.5°, GAMF = -6°~ -3.5°
EPA15
EPA15... TS45120I H-TB2W M-1000 BT20S
Inch APMX DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(lb) Air Hole Insert
EPA15R150U0125W03N  0.590 1.500 3 1.250 2.250 2.250 4.500 1.480 with TO*T15…
EPA15R150U0125W02L  0.590 1.500 2 1.250 2.250 4.250 6.500 2.070 with TO*T15…
EPA15R200U0125W04N  0.590 2.000 4 1.250 2.250 2.250 4.500 1.740 without TO*T15…
Metric APMX DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(kg) Air Hole Insert
EPA15R040M32.0-03N 15 40 3 32 80 40 120 0.73 without TO*T15…
EPA15R040M32.0-02L 15 40 2 32 205 50 255 1.56 with TO*T15…
EPA15R050M32.0-04N 15 50 4 32 80 40 120 0.83 without TO*T15…
EPA15R050M42.0-02L 15 50 2 42 310 50 360 3.84 with TO*T15…
High precis ion square shoulder endmi l l ,  shank type, wi th screw c lamp system, for  t r iangular  inser ts
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamping screw Grip Lubricant Torx bit
*Recommended clamping torque : TS45120I = 3.69 (Ibs∙ft) , 5 (N∙m)

S
FM
S
90°
A
A
CRKS
APMX(KAPR)
R
R R
GAMP = +8.5°~ +11.5°, GAMF = -12.5°~ -5.5°
HPA06-M
HPA06R016MM08-02 CSTB-2.5S M-1000 T-8D
HPA06R020 - 032MM... CSTB-2.5 M-1000 T-8D
APMX DC CICT OAL LF H DCSFMS CRKS WT(kg)
HPA06R016MM08-02 6 16 2 42 25 10 13 M8 0.03 TO*T06...
HPA06R020MM10-03 6 20 3 49 30 15 18 M10 0.06 TO*T06...
HPA06R025MM12-04 6 25 4 57 35 17 21 M12 0.1 TO*T06...
HPA06R032MM16-05 6 32 5 63 40 22 29 M16 0.20 TO*T06...
H
OAL
LF
D
C
D
C
S
FM
S
90°
CRKS
APMX(KAPR)
A
A
HPA10-M
R
R R
GAMP = +9.5°~ +11°, GAMF = -4.5°~ -0.5°
Metric APMX DC CICT OAL LF H DCSFMS CRKS WT(kg)
HPA10R025MM12-02 10 25 2 57 35 17 21 M12 0.08 TO*T10...
HPA10R032MM16-03 10 32 3 63 40 22 29 M16 0.18 TO*T10...
HPA10... SR14-562/S SW6-SD M-1000 BLDT10/S7
tunga loy.com/us
High precis ion square shoulder endmi l l ,  modular  type, for  t r iangular  inser ts (TungFlex)
*Recommended clamping torque ： CSTB-2.5S/CSTB-2.5 = 1.3 (N・m)

with
with
18 TUNG -TRI
LF
LB
BHTA
DC
ON
M
S
B
D
CRKS
TungFlex
Metric DCONMS LF LS LB BD CRKS BHTA
SM06-L60C10 10 60 40 20 9.7 M6 0°
SM06-L105-C12 12 105 45 60 9.7 M6 1.2°
SM06-L125-C16 16 125 65 60 9.7 M6 3.3°
SM08-L73C16 16 73 48 25 13 M8 0°
SM08-L128-C16 16 128 48 80 13 M8 0.9°
SM08-L170-C20 20 170 103.2 66.8 13 M8 3.3°
SM10-L80-C20 20 80 50 30 18 M10 0°
SM10-L130-C20 20 130 50 80 18 M10 0.6°
SM10-L200-C25 25 200 142.8 57.2 19 M10 3.3°
SM12-L86-C25 25 86 56 30 21 M12 5.1°
SM12-L200-C32 32 200 122 78 21 M12 4.4°
SM16-L95-C32 32 95 60 35 29 M16 1.7°
SM16-L230-C32 32 230 180 50 29 M16 1.8°
TungFlex modular  shank
Cylindrical
Cylindrical
Cylindrical

Cylindrical
Cylindrical
Cylindrical
Cylindrical
Shank type
19
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamping
screw Grip Torx bit Lubricant Center bolt Shell locking
bolt
TLA15R300L275U0125A04M TS45120I H-TB2W BT20S M-1000 - SD10-54
TLA15R400L326U0150A05M TS45120I H-TB2W BT20S M-1000 - SD12-B9
TLA15R080... TS45120I H-TB2W BT20S M-1000 CM16X75 -
TLA15R100... TS45120I H-TB2W BT20S M-1000 CM20X80 -
Inch APMX DC ZEFP CICT DCSFMS DCONMS CBDP LF b KWW WT(lb) Air Hole Insert
TLA15R300L275U0125A04M 2.756 3.000 4 20 2.937 1.250 1.260 3.940 0.315 0.500 4.560 with TO*T15...
TLA15R400L326U0150A05M 3.268 4.000 5 20 3.875 1.500 1.260 4.375 0.394 0.626 10.00 with TO*T15...
Metric APMX DC ZEFP CICT DCSFMS DCONMS CBDP LF b KWW WT(kg) Air Hole Insert
TLA15R080L070M31.7-04M 70 80 4 20 78 31.75 32 100 8 12.7 2.29 with TO*T15...
TLA15R080L070M32.0E04M 70 80 4 20 78 32 25 100 8 14.4 2.38 with TO*T15...
TLA15R100L083M38.1-05M 83 100 5 30 98 38.1 38 110 10 15.9 4.24 with TO*T15...
TLA15R100L083M40.0E05M 83 100 5 30 98 40 32 110 9 16.4 4.26 with TO*T15...
APMX
K
W
W

O
N
M
S
D
C
LF
CBDP
KW
W
R
R R
GAMP = +9.5°~ +11°, GAMF = -4.5°~ -0.5°
TLA10
Inch APMX DC ZEFP CICT DCSFMS DCONMS CBDP LF b KWW WT(lb) Air Hole Insert
TLA10R200L213U0075A04 2.126 2.000 4 24 1.875 0.750 0.750 3.250 0.197 0.315 1.760 with TO*T10...
TLA10R250L213U0100A04 2.126 2.500 4 24 2.375 1.000 1.024 3.250 0.236 0.374 2.960 with TO*T10...
Metric APMX DC ZEFP CICT DCSFMS DCONMS CBDP LF b KWW WT(kg) Air Hole Insert
TLA10R050L054M22.0E04 54 50 4 24 47 22 20 75 6.3 10.4 0.64 with TO*T10...
TLA10R063L054M25.4-04 54 63 4 24 60 25.4 26 80 6 9.5 1.26 with TO*T10...
TLA10R063L054M27.0E04 54 63 4 24 60 27 22 80 7 12.4 1.25 with TO*T10...
tunga loy.com/us
Note: Coolant needs to be supplied from the end of the arbor inlay. Coolant cannot be supplied from the set bolt.
*Recommended clamping torque :TS45120I = 3.69 (Ibs∙ft) , 5 (N・m)
Square shoulder mi l l  for  roughing, wi th screw c lamp system, for  t r iangular  inserts
Note: Coolant needs to be supplied from the end of the arbor inlay. Coolant cannot be supplied from the set bolt.
*Recommended clamping torque : SR14-562 = 1.84 (Ibs∙ft), 3.5 (N・m)
Square shoulder mi l l  for  roughing, wi th screw c lamp system, for  t r iangular  inserts
20 TUNG -TRI
APMX
LH
LF
D
C
MAS-BT50
CRKS R
R R
GAMP = +12°~ +13.5°, GAMF = -6°~ -3.5°
TLA15-BT
TLA15R080L083BT50-04M CAP-CM16×2.0×55 CM16x90
TLA15R100L097BT50-05M CAP-CM20×2.5×50 CM20x80
Metric APMX DC ZEFP CICT LF LH WT(kg) CRKS
TLA15R080L083BT50-04M 83 80 4 24 150 107 6.29 M24 TO*T15...
TLA15R100L097BT50-05M 97 100 5 35 165 126.5 8.92 M24 TO*T15...
TLA15R080L083BT50-04M TS45120I H-TB2W M-1000 BT20S CAP-CM16×2.0×55
TLA15R100L097BT50-05M TS45120I H-TB2W M-1000 BT20S CAP-CM20×2.5×50
APMX
BD
D
C
O
N
M
S
D
C
OAL
LF R
R R
GAMP = +12°~ +13.5°, GAMF = -6°~ -3.5°
TLA15-S
Inch APMX DC ZEFP CICT BD DCONMS OAL LF WT(lb) Air Hole Insert
TLA15R300L110A04S 1.102 3.000 4 8 2.898 1.024 1.703 1.102 1.240 with TO*T15…
TLA15R400L110A05S 1.102 4.000 5 10 3.882 1.299 1.814 1.102 2.440 with TO*T15…
Metric APMX DC ZEFP CICT BD DCONMS OAL LF WT(kg) Air Hole Insert
TLA15R080L028-04S 28 80 4 8 77.6 27 43 28.2 0.65 with TO*T15…
TLA15R100L028-05S 28 100 5 10 97.2 33 46 28 1.05 with TO*T15…
TLA15... TS45120I H-TB2W M-1000 BT20S
TLA15R080L028-04S CM16x120 CM16x140
TLA15R100L028-05S CM20x120 CM20x150
*Recommended clamping torque ： TS45120I = 5 (N・m)

TLA (Roughing type)
·  When using NMJ chipbreaker, please set up the feed not to exceed 0.006 ipt.
28 TUNG -TRI
AP
M
X
AP
M
X aeøD1, 2 øD3
A
R
M
PX
DC (in / mm) APMX (in) RMPX A (in) øD1 (in) øD2 (in) øD3* (in) ae (in)
EPA04R008… 8 mm 0.138 0.3° 0.001 0.504 0.614 0.535 0.295
EPA04R010… 10 mm 0.138 0.2° 0.001 0.661 0.772 0.693 0.374
EPA04R012… 12 mm 0.138 0.15° 0.001 0.819 0.929 0.850 0.453
EPA04R016… 16 mm 0.138 0.1° 0.001 1.134 1.244 1.165 0.610
EPA04R020… 20 mm 0.138 0.1° 0.001 1.449 1.559 1.480 0.768
EPA04R025… 25 mm 0.138 0.1° 0.001 1.843 1.953 1.874 0.965
EPA06R012… 12 mm 0.236 5° 0.024 0.709 0.929 0.827 0.453
EPA06R050U… 0.500" 0.236 5° 0.024 0.748 0.984 0.882 0.48
EPA06R063U… 0.625" 0.236 4° 0.024 0.984 1.234 1.132 0.605
EPA06R075U… 0.750" 0.236 3° 0.024 1.24 1.484 1.382 0.73
EPA06R100U… 1.000" 0.236 2° 0.024 1.752 1.984 1.882 0.98
TPA06R200U… 2.000" 0.236 0.7° 0.024 3.74 3.984 3.882 1.98
EPA10R100U… 1.000" 0.394 2° 0.024 1.689 1.984 1.882 0.98
EPA10R125U… 1.250" 0.394 2° 0.024 2.189 2.484 2.382 1.23
EPA10R150U… 1.500" 0.394 1.4° 0.024 2.689 2.984 2.882 1.48
TPA10R200U… 2.000" 0.394 0.8° 0.024 3.689 3.984 3.882 1.98
TPA10R250U… 2.500" 0.394 0.7° 0.024 4.689 4.984 4.882 2.48
TPA10R300U… 3.000" 0.394 0.6° 0.024 5.689 5.984 5.882 2.98
TPA10R400U… 4.000" 0.394 0.5° 0.024 7.689 7.984 7.882 3.98
EPA15R150U… 1.500" 0.59 2.3° 0.031 2.547 2.969 2.823 1.461
E/TPA15R200U… 2.000" 0.59 1.7° 0.031 3.547 3.969 3.823 1.961
TPA15R250U… 2.500" 0.59 1.4° 0.031 4.547 4.969 4.823 2.461
TPA15R300U… 3.000" 0.59 1° 0.031 5.547 5.969 5.823 2.961
TPA15R400U… 4.000" 0.59 0.8° 0.031 7.547 7.969 7.823 3.961